
Wayne County Office of Tourism – Board of Directors 2023 
 
 

Forrest Sims – Chairman     Gary Brian – Vice Chairman 
Sleepy Hollow Campground     Fremont River RV Park  
HC 70 Box 40 Torrey, UT  84775     100 East 265 South Loa, UT 84747 
Phone: 435.456.9100      Phone: 435.836.2267 
ftsims@outlook.com       gary66@scinternet.net  
 
Loryn Morgan – Secretary     Nycole Durfey - Director 
Howie’s Gas Station         Wayne County Office of Tourism 
178 East Main Bicknell, UT 84715    45 South SR 12 Torrey, UT 84775 
Phone: 435.691.1744      Phone: 435.425.3930 
loryn.blackburn@gmail.com     info@capitolreef.org  
 
Duane/Jessica Dasse      Tracy Potter  
Capitol Reef Resort      Wonderland RV Park   
2600 East Highway 24 Torrey, UT 84775    44 South SR 12 Torrey, UT 84775 
Phone: 435.425.3761      Phone: 435.691.4987 
Jessica@resortjh.com       wonderlandrvpark@yahoo.com 
 
Kathryn Ekker       Jeanette Pei 
Hanksville Tours      Whispering Sands Hotel 
10 South Hwy 95 Hanksville, UT 84734    90 South Hwy 95 Hanksville, 84734 
Phone: 435.299.0421      Phone: 435.542.3238 
info@hanksvilletours.com     whisperingsands@hanksville.com  
 
Kait Taylor       Cody Clark – Non Voting Member 
TK Outfitting       United States Forest Service 
*PO Box 129 Loa, UT 84775*     PO Box 129 Loa, UT 84747 
Phone: 435.749.2110       Phone: 435.836.1021 
Kait@tkoutfitting.com       cody.clark@usda.gov  
 
Roger Brian – Non Voting Member    Fleicia Snow – Non Voting Member 
Wayne County Commissioner     Wayne County Clerk/WCOT Treasurer 
Loa, UT 84747       Box 189 Loa, UT 84747 
Phone: 435.691.1995      Phone: 435.836.1300 
newell@wayne.utah.gov     felicia@wayne.utah.gov  
 
 
Graydon Bascom – Non Voting Member  
Bureau of Land Management 
PO Box 99 Hanksville, UT 84734 
Phone: 435.542.3461 
gbascom@blm.gov  


